

The Children's Center

Magic Moments Preschool

Lakes Region Technology Center 384 South Main Street, Wolfeboro NH (603) 569-4361 magicmoments@thechildrenscenternh.org

Rates for School Calendar 2023 - 2024

The Magic Moments Preschool follows the GWRSD school year calendar.

Magic Moments will not operate if the schools are closed due to weather. If this happens, the Children's Center will credit parent accounts up to three snow days for 2023-2024.

On delayed openings, Magic Moments Preschool will open at 9:00 am. Accounts will not be credited for delayed openings.

<u>Preschool</u> (9:00 am to 12:00 pm)

Two days \$186 per month
Three days \$276 per month
Five days \$416 per month

Before preschool

Care is provided from 7:30 am to 9:00 am at \$10.00 per hour.

Additional fees

Annual registration: \$45.00

Unscheduled drop-in days at Magic Moments: \$29 per day

Payment

A one-month non-refundable deposit to cover September's fee is due when registration paperwork is submitted.

Monthly auto payments will be processed on the 15th of every month from October 2023 to May 2024. If you opt out of auto pay and prefer to pay by cash or check, the monthly payment is due on the first of every month from October to May. Late payment of fees may jeopardize your enrollment status.